

@
SLP(C)... 3673 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC3673/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 941/80
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPALITY, BHAVNAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P Tanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Mr. Rashmin Chhaya,
Ms. Sandhya Rajpal, Mr. Arijit Prasad and
Ms. Maharook Kerawala, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Shri Shri Narain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Ms. Anjali and
Er. Anil Kumar Mittal, Advs. for
M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J.R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

Issue notice regarding stay returnable after six
weeks. In the meantime, status quo as of today shall be
maintained.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master