

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2-3 In Civil Appeal No.5556/2001@@
CC

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPALITY, BHAVNAGAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

(With office report)

With Cont. Pet.(C) No. 297/2001 in CA No.5556/2001@@
CC

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Bhasker P Tanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Rashim Chayya, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Maharook Kerawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nirupam Nanavati, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Haren Raval, Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. RP Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Let a counter affidavit be filed within three days.
In case such a counter affidavit is filed, rejoinder
affidavit be filed within another 24 hours.

List on 14.12.2001.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master