

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2-3 In Civil Appeal No.5556/2001@@  
CC

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPALITY, BHAVNAGAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent (s)

( For directions )  
( With prayer for interim relief )  
( With office report )  
( With I.A. Nos. 11&12 - Applns. for permission to file annexures  
and dispensing with the filing of affidavit and c/delay in filing  
the rejoinder affidavit and exem. from filing the affidavit in  
support of the application )  
With Cont. Pet.(C) No. 297/2001 in CA No.5556/2001@@  
CC

Date : 17/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Bhasker P Tanna, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Ms. Rashim Chayya, Adv.  
Ms. Maharoo Keravala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nirupam Nanavati, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
  
Mr. RP Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
List on 22nd January, 2002.  
.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)  
Court Master