

ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.24 & 25 and I.A. 26-27in
Civil Appeal No.5556/2001

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPALITY, BHAVNAGAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for direction)
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.297/2001,CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.508/2002
(for permission to file Volume-II and to dispenses with the filing of
affidavit)

Date : 25/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Nanawati,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.
Mr. H. Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

IA.No.24 is disposed of.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no
order is required in Conmpt.Pet.(C)No. 297/2001 and the same
is disposed of. Issue notice in Contempt Petition.(C)
No.508/2002 and I.A.No.26. In I.A. 27 file additional
affidavits if any. List on third week of July,2003.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master